

15<sup>th</sup> July, 2019

To, Listing Compliances BSE Ltd, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code : 512149 Scrip ID : AVANCE

## <u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,</u> 2018 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate received from Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd. under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter Ended. 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

This is for your information and records. •

For Avance Technologie imited B-1.K9 **Bimal Kamdar** Director DIN: 02828913

Avance Technologies Limited Reg. Off: Office No. 7, 5<sup>th</sup>Floor, Block-A, Aidun Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Dhobi Talao Lane, Mumbai - 400002. Phone No.: +919987053725 Email: <u>info@avance.in / avancetechnologiesltd@gmail.com</u> CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035210 Website: www.avance.in



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 2301 2518 / 2301 6761 • Fax : 2301 2517 • Email : support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

05/07/2019

To,

AVANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam.

## Sub: Request for confirmation certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied with the following within 15days of receipt of the certificate(s) of security from the Depository Participant(DP):

- The securities comprised in the certificate(s) of Security dematerialised, have been listed onstock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- After due verification, immediately mutilated and cancelled the certificate(s) of security received for dematerialisation.
- Substituted in our records the name of the Depository as the registered owner and had sent a certificate to this effect to the Depositories and to every stock exchange on a quarterly basis, where the security is listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer.

## AVANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED - Details of Share certificates dematerialised from 01/04/2019 to 30/06/2019

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDE R	CERTIFICATE NO.	DIST. NO. (FROM)	DIST. NO.(TO)	SHARES	DEMATERIALIS ED ON
003441	KANTABEN PATEL	0100208	98201	98450	250	30/04/2019
004436	NARENDRA H SHAH	0100276	121951	122200	250	30/04/2019
009585	APARNA A CHHAJED	0100597	254701	255700	1000	18/06/2019
009584	ABHAY B CHHAJED	0100596	254201	254700	500	18/06/2019
J0010001	JITENDRA CHANDULAL SHAH	0100114	64951	65200	250	19/06/2019